FY20 WGVU-FM DONOR LIST

CLIENT AIR DATE | AIR DATE PROGRAM 7/1/19-6/30/20 | FM
BEGINNING | ENDING UNDERWRITTEN FY20

ALLIANCE BEVERAGE 04/18/20 04/18/20 EVENT CANCELLED FM
BRETON TRAVEL 01/05/19 12/28/19 RICK STEVES FM
BROADWAY GRAND RAPIDS 09/23/19 10/06/19 ROS FM
CIRCLE THEATRE 05/02/19 09/21/19 PRIME TIME ROS FM
CIRCLE THEATRE 04/01/20 09/21/20 ROS FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 07/18/19 07/18/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 07/20/19 07/20/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 07/21/19 07/21/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 07/22/19 07/22/119 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 08/18/19 08/18/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 09/11/19 09/11/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 09/12/19 09/12/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 09/13/19 09/13/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY 11/07/19 11/07/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (DANIEL BRIAN) 11/27/19 11/27/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (DANIEL BRIAN) 11/28/19 11/28/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (DANIEL BRIAN) 12/01/19 12/01/19 WEATHER TRIGGER FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR) 05/27/19 04/30/20 ROS FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR) 05/01/20 04/30/21  ATC/MORNING EDITION FM
DAVID AND DIANA MORGENSTERN 04/18/20 04/18/20 CANCELLED-CORONA FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS 08/11/19 08/14/19 ROS FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS 09/09/19 03/05/20 CANCELLED-CORONA FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS 03/14/20 09/24/20 ROS FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS 09/09/19 11/13/19 ROS FM
DOWNTOWN HOLLAND 06/15/20 07/01/20 ROS FM
FREDERIK MEIJER GARDENS 01/06/20 02/14/20 NPR ROS FM
GRAND CIRCUS 08/21/19 09/15/19 ROS FM
GRAND JAZZFEST 07/29/19 08/18/19 ROS FM
GRAND JAZZFEST 07/29/19 08/18/19 ROS-TRADE FM
GRAND RAPIDS ART MUSEUM 11/07/19 01/12/20 ROS FM
GRAND RAPIDS BALLET COMPANY 11/13/19 12/06/19 CANCELLED-CORONA FM
GRAND RAPIDS CIVIC THEATRE 09/09/19 05/31/20 ROS FM
GRAND RAPIDS CIVIC THEATRE 09/16/19 06/07/20 ROS FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMIC-CON 10/28/19 11/08/19 ROS FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION  04/18/20 04/18/20 CANCELLED-CORONA FM
GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC MUSEUM 10/07/19 03/27/20 CANCELLED-CORONA FM




GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING
GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING
HAWKINS & CO CPA

HEART OF W MI UNITED WAY
HOLLAND MUSEUM

HOLLAND MUSEUM

HOLLAND MUSEUM

JOHN BALL ZOO SOCIETY
KENDRA CONSULTING

KENDRA CONSULTING

LIVE NATION

LIVE NATION

MAGIC SPACE ENTERTAINMENT
MEL TROTTER MINISTRIES

MEL TROTTER MINISTRIES
MESSA

MESSA

MI TALENT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
MICHIGAN EDUCATION TRUST
MICHIGAN EDUCATION TRUST
MSU FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MUSKEGON CIVIC THEATRE
MUSKEGON CIVIC THEATRE

PINE REST CHRISTIAN MENTAL HEALTH
PUTT PUTTS BAR

ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO

SMG

SMG

SMG

ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER

ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER

ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER
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10/07/19
10/14/19
09/09/19
09/09/19
04/18/20
09/16/19
07/30/19
11/18/19
08/13/18
05/15/19
04/03/19
04/03/20
10/21/19
11/06/19
09/12/19
09/30/19
08/19/19
04/22/19
04/22/20
06/24/19
06/17/19
04/01/20
07/22/19
09/09/19
09/29/19
12/02/19
04/18/20
10/08/18
04/01/20
08/31/20
10/01/20
10/01/20
08/05/19
11/12/19
07/17/19
09/28/19
03/16/20
10/01/19

03/27/20
11/19/19
11/30/19
09/28/19
04/18/20
10/05/19
08/10/19
02/14/20
12/31/19
10/31/19
04/02/20
04/02/21
10/26/19
11/08/19
09/20/19
03/27/20
09/13/19
04/21/20
04/22/21
09/07/19
07/31/19
06/28/20
12/31/19
05/03/20
05/30/20
01/31/20
04/18/20
10/04/19
04/26/20
10/02/20
09/30/21
09/30/21
09/05/19
11/21/19
08/09/19
03/03/20
03/15/20
03/04/20

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS
CANCELLED-CORONA
ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

KIDS DAY TRADE
MARKETPLACE
MARKETPLACE

ROY ORBISON

ROS - TREVOR NOAH
ROS

ROS

ROS

DRIVE TIME

DRIVE TIME

ROS

ROS

ROS

MORNING EDITION/ATC
ROS

ROS

ROS
CANCELLED-CORONA
SKYVIEW TRAFFIC
CANCELLED-CORONA
SKYVIEW TRAFFIC
SKYVIEW TRAFFIC
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
ROS

ROS

ROS
CANCELLED-CORONA
CANCELLED-CORONA
TRADE

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM



ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER

STATE THEATRE

UICA

UICA

UNIVERSAL HEALTH SOLUTIONS

W MI ACADEMY OF ARTS & ACADEMICS
WEST MICHIGAN WHITECAPS
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03/14/20
02/11/20
06/06/19
07/04/19
02/24/20
02/13/20
05/01/19

03/15/20
02/22/20
05/20/20
05/08/20
02/28/20
02/19/20
08/25/19

CANCELLED-CORONA
ROS
ROS
ROS
ROS
ROS
CANCELLED-CORONA

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM



