## FY20 WGVU-FM DONOR LIST

CLIENT	AIR DATE	AIR DATE	PROGRAM	7/1/19-6/30/20	FM
	<b>BEGINNING</b>	ENDING	UNDERWRITTEN	FY20	
ALLIANCE BEVERAGE	04/18/20	04/18/20	EVENT CANCELLED		FM
BRETON TRAVEL	01/05/19	12/28/19	RICK STEVES		FM
BROADWAY GRAND RAPIDS	09/23/19	10/06/19	ROS		FM
CIRCLE THEATRE	05/02/19	09/21/19	PRIME TIME ROS		FM
CIRCLE THEATRE	04/01/20	09/21/20	ROS		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	07/18/19	07/18/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	07/20/19	07/20/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	07/21/19	07/21/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	07/22/19	07/22/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	08/18/19	08/18/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	09/11/19	09/11/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	09/12/19	09/12/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	09/13/19	09/13/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY	11/07/19	11/07/19			FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (DANIEL BRIAN)	11/27/19	11/27/19			FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (DANIEL BRIAN)	11/28/19	11/28/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (DANIEL BRIAN)	12/01/19	12/01/19	WEATHER TRIGGER		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR)	05/27/19	04/30/20	ROS		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR)	05/01/20	04/30/21	ATC/MORNING EDITION		FM
DAVID AND DIANA MORGENSTERN	04/18/20	04/18/20	CANCELLED-CORONA		FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS	08/11/19	08/14/19	ROS		FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS	09/09/19	03/05/20	CANCELLED-CORONA		FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS	03/14/20	09/24/20	ROS		FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS	09/09/19	11/13/19	ROS		FM
DOWNTOWN HOLLAND	06/15/20	07/01/20	ROS		FM
FREDERIK MEIJER GARDENS	01/06/20	02/14/20	NPR ROS		FM
GRAND CIRCUS	08/21/19	09/15/19	ROS		FM
GRAND JAZZFEST	07/29/19	08/18/19	ROS		FM
GRAND JAZZFEST	07/29/19	08/18/19	ROS-TRADE		FM
GRAND RAPIDS ART MUSEUM	11/07/19	01/12/20			FM
GRAND RAPIDS BALLET COMPANY	11/13/19		CANCELLED-CORONA		FM
GRAND RAPIDS CIVIC THEATRE	09/09/19	05/31/20	ROS		FM
GRAND RAPIDS CIVIC THEATRE	09/16/19	06/07/20	ROS		FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMIC-CON	10/28/19	11/08/19	ROS		FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION		04/18/20	CANCELLED-CORONA		FM
GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC MUSEUM	10/07/19	03/27/20	CANCELLED-CORONA		FM

## FY20 WGVU-FM DONOR LIST

GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS	10/07/19	03/27/20	ROS	FM
GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS	10/14/19	11/19/19	ROS	FM
GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING	09/09/19	11/30/19	ROS	FM
GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING	09/09/19	09/28/19	ROS	FM
HAWKINS & CO CPA	04/18/20	04/18/20	CANCELLED-CORONA	FM
HEART OF W MI UNITED WAY	09/16/19	10/05/19	ROS	FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM	07/30/19	08/10/19	ROS	FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM	11/18/19	02/14/20	ROS	FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM	08/13/18	12/31/19	ROS	FM
JOHN BALL ZOO SOCIETY	05/15/19	10/31/19	KIDS DAY TRADE	FM
KENDRA CONSULTING	04/03/19	04/02/20	MARKETPLACE	FM
KENDRA CONSULTING	04/03/20	04/02/21	MARKETPLACE	FM
LIVE NATION	10/21/19	10/26/19	ROY ORBISON	FM
LIVE NATION	11/06/19	11/08/19	ROS - TREVOR NOAH	FM
MAGIC SPACE ENTERTAINMENT	09/12/19	09/20/19	ROS	FM
MEL TROTTER MINISTRIES	09/30/19	03/27/20	ROS	FM
MEL TROTTER MINISTRIES	08/19/19	09/13/19	ROS	FM
MESSA	04/22/19	04/21/20	DRIVE TIME	FM
MESSA	04/22/20	04/22/21	DRIVE TIME	FM
MI TALENT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	06/24/19	09/07/19	ROS	FM
MICHIGAN EDUCATION TRUST	06/17/19	07/31/19	ROS	FM
MICHIGAN EDUCATION TRUST	04/01/20	06/28/20	ROS	FM
MSU FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	07/22/19	12/31/19	MORNING EDITION/ATC	FM
MUSKEGON CIVIC THEATRE	09/09/19	05/03/20	ROS	FM
MUSKEGON CIVIC THEATRE	09/29/19	05/30/20	ROS	FM
PINE REST CHRISTIAN MENTAL HEALTH	12/02/19	01/31/20	ROS	FM
PUTT PUTTS BAR	04/18/20	04/18/20	CANCELLED-CORONA	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	10/08/18	10/04/19	SKYVIEW TRAFFIC	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	04/01/20	04/26/20	CANCELLED-CORONA	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	08/31/20	10/02/20	SKYVIEW TRAFFIC	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	10/01/20	09/30/21	SKYVIEW TRAFFIC	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	10/01/20	09/30/21	ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	FM
SMG	08/05/19	09/05/19	ROS	FM
SMG	11/12/19	11/21/19	ROS	FM
SMG	07/17/19	08/09/19	ROS	FM
ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER	09/28/19	03/03/20	CANCELLED-CORONA	FM
ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER	03/16/20	03/15/20	CANCELLED-CORONA	FM
ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER	10/01/19	03/04/20	TRADE	FM

## FY20 WGVU-FM DONOR LIST

ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER	03/14/20	03/15/20	CANCELLED-CORONA	FM
STATE THEATRE	02/11/20	02/22/20	ROS	FM
UICA	06/06/19	05/20/20	ROS	FM
UICA	07/04/19	05/08/20	ROS	FM
UNIVERSAL HEALTH SOLUTIONS	02/24/20	02/28/20	ROS	FM
W MI ACADEMY OF ARTS & ACADEMICS	02/13/20	02/19/20	ROS	FM
WEST MICHIGAN WHITECAPS	05/01/19	08/25/19	CANCELLED-CORONA	FM